

72159-3

72159-3

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2015 JUN 29 PM 2:45

E

No. 72159-3-I
(Consolidated with Nos. 72198-4-I, 72898-9-I, 72899-7-I)

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JANE DOES 1-15, *et al.*,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,
v.

KING COUNTY, *et al.*,

Defendants/Respondents

**ERRATA CORRECTIONS TO THE
JUNE 2015 REPLY OF THE PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT
STUDENTS
(JANE DOES 1-15 and JOHN DOES 1-15)**

Thomas F. Ahearne, WSBA #14844
Bradley P. Thoreson, WSBA #18190
Samuel T. Bull, WSBA #34387
Lee R. Marchisio, WSBA #45351
FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, Washington 98101-3299
Telephone: (206) 447-4400
Email: ahearne@foster.com
thorb@foster.com
bulls@foster.com
marcl@foster.com
Attorneys for Appellant Jane Does
1-15 and John Does 1-15

TO: The Clerk of the Court; and
AND TO: All Parties to this action and Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION: THE 3 NARROW ISSUES REMAINING IN THE STUDENTS’ APPEAL 1

 1. Do the students likely have a clear legal or equitable right under the PRA’s victim & witness exemption to have more than just their faces blurred in the video footage? 2

 2. Do the students likely have a clear legal or equitable right under the PRA’s privacy exemption to have more than just their faces blurred in the video footage? 2

 3. Do the students likely have a clear legal or equitable right under the PRA’s law enforcement exemption to have more than just their faces blurred in the video footage? 2

II. STUDENTS’ REPLY 2

 A. The Students’ Right Under The PRA’s *Victim & Witness* Exemption To Have More Than Just Their Faces Blurred In The Video Footage 3

 B. The Students’ Right Under The PRA’s *Privacy* Exemption To Have More Than Just Their Faces Blurred In The Video Footage 9

 1. Respondents do not claim there is any legitimate public concern relating to the identity-revealing attributes of the objecting students. 10

 2. Respondents do not refute the fact that publicly distributing video footage with the identity-revealing attributes of the depicted students is highly offensive to a reasonable person in these students’ position. 12

 C. The Students’ Right Under The PRA’s *Law Enforcement* Exemption To Have More Than Just Their Faces Blurred In The Video Footage 16

III. CONCLUSION 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Comaroto v. Pierce County Med. Examiner’s Office</i> , 111 Wn. App. 69, 43 P.3d 539 (2002).....	10, 13, 14
<i>Cowles Publishing Co. v. Pierce County Prosecutor’s Office</i> , 111 Wn. App. 502, 45 P.3d 620 (2002).....	10, 14, 18
<i>Haines-Marchel v. State Dep’t of Corrections</i> , 183 Wn. App. 655, 334 P.3d 99 (2014).....	17, 18
<i>Lindeman v. Kelso School Dist. No. 458</i> , 127 Wn. App. 526, 111 P.3d 1235 (2005).....	7, 8
<i>Predisik v. Spokane School District No. 81</i> , 182 Wn.2d 896, 346 P.3d 737 (2015).....	5
<i>Sargent v. Seattle Police Dep’t</i> , 179 Wn.2d 376, 314 P.3d 1093 (2013).....	4, 17
<i>Tiberino v. Spokane County</i> , 103 Wn. App. 680, 13 P.3d 1104 (2000).....	10, 14
STATUTES	
RCW 42.56.240(1)	4, 9, 16
RCW 42.56.240(2)	4
